

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1553 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL ST NO. 850 OF 2023

Marotrao s/o Ramrao Jumbde (dead) and another
.Vs.

Mr. Saroj Chandrikaprasad Mishra and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Shri P.S. Mirache, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATE : 31/08/2023

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within six weeks.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

manisha