

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1553 OF 2023

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 850 OF 2023

**Marotrao S/o Ramrao Jumbde (dead) And Other...PETITIONER
V/S**

Mr. Saroj Chandrikaprasad Mishra And Others..RESPONDENT

**ADV R S MANKAR ON B/H KUNAL P. MIRACHE for
Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

**AWAIT SERVICE, COUNSEL TO TAKE NECESSARY
STEPS REGARDING RESPONDENT NO. 3**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)