

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1553 OF 2023

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 850 OF 2023

Marotrao S/o Ramrao Jumbde (dead) And Other...PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Saroj Chandrikaprasad Mishra And OthersRespondent

KUNAL P. MIRACHE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

None Present, Stand Over to Two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)